
NAMPA H.S- WEST M.S.-LONESTAR M.S.

Updated 9/11/2023

2023-2024 School Bus Routes

Early Release:  On Wednesday there  will be an Early Release at 1:44 p.m.  Your student (s) will be at the p.m. bus stop 1 hour 

early.

A.M. P.M. SCHOOLS STOP LOCATION

Bus #85

6:49 3:15 NHS/West 212 7th Ave S

6:51 3:14 NHS/West 7th Ave S @ 4th St S

6:54 3:11 NHS/West Smith Ave @ N Yale St

6:55 3:10 NHS/West Smith Ave @ N Canyon St

6:57 3:08 NHS/West Davis Ave @ N Rowena St

Bus #114

6:53 3:16 NHS/LS N Midland Blvd @ W Comstock Ave

6:55 3:19 NHS/LS 571 Caldwell Blvd

6:58 3:21 NHS/LS N Horton St @ W Bridger Ave

6:59 3:22 NHS/LS W Orchard Ave @ N Horton St

3:32 LS L.S. Boys and Girls Club

Bus #117

6:49 3:01 LS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ Heartland Ct

6:50 3:00 LS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Bonneville Dr

6:54 2:56 LS ONLY W Roosevelt Ave @ S Belhaven Way

7:08 3:22 NHS ONLY W Roosevelt Ave @ S Belhaven Way

7:15 3:18 NHS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Bonneville Dr

7:16 3:17 NHS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ Heartland Ct

Bus #124

6:58 3:06 NHS/LS N Pleasanthill Dr @ W Ridge Pointe Ave

Bus #125

6:52 3:25 LS ONLY W Iowa Ave @ S Willow Creek Way

6:53 3:24 LS ONLY W Iowa Ave @ S Bonneville Dr

6:54 3:23 LS ONLY W Iowa Ave @ S Fall River Dr

6:56 3:21 NHS/LS Iowa Ave @ Carriage Hill Way

6:57 3:20 NHS/LS Iowa Ave @ Whitechapel Way

6:58 3:19 NHS/LS Iowa Ave @ Beaverton St @ Landau Way

7:01 3:14  NHS/LS 11501 Lone Star Rd

7:07 3:02 NHS ONLY W Iowa Ave @ S Fall River Dr

7:08 3:01 NHS ONLY W Iowa Ave @ S Bonneville Dr

7:09 3:00 NHS ONLY W Iowa Ave @ S Willow Creek Way

Bus #140

6:52 3:20 NHS/West S Chestnut St @ E Dakota Ave

6:57 3:17 NHS/West S Elder St @ E Sharons Way

6:58 3:16 NHS/West S Elder St @ E Hawaii St

6:59 3:15 NHS/West E Hawaii Ave @ S Garland St

7:00 3:14 NHS/West Holly St @ E Hawaii Ave (West side of Holly St)

7:12 3:09 West ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ Mason Ln

7:15 3:06 West ONLY S Cool Creek Cir @ S Middle Creek Dr

Bus #147

6:51 3:16 NHS/LS 816 N Midland Blvd

6:56 3:14 LS/NHS W Orchard Ave @ N Boundary St

6:58 3:11 LS/NHS N Lotus Springs Way @ W Camelot Dr

7:00 3:09 LS/NHS W Orchard Ave @ N Coppertree Dr

Bus #149

6:53 3:09 NHS/West 14th Ave S @ 7th St S

6:55 3:06 NHS/West E Roosevelt Ave @ S Maple St @ !3th St S

7:02 3:15 NHS/West E Amity Ave @ S Chestnut St

7:16 2:55 West ONLY W Roosevelt Ave @ S State St 

CAUTION to PARENTS:  For new students, call Brown Bus Company to register your student to ride the bus.  For new  and/or younger students, it is 

very important that your student know both the bus they ride and the bus stop they will get off at.  It is suggested that you put a note with the Student's 

Name, Bus # and the Bus Stop on your student's backpack for easy reference by the teachers and/or bus driver. 

School Year Bus Routes Effective 08/17/23 (pending Nampa School District Board of Trustees Approval). Times listed are estimated times ONLY, 

adjustments may take place in the first few weeks and throughout the school year.  Kindergarten students will not be bused until 8/21/23.

Due to driver shortages, routes listed below may be subject to change. Please 

scroll down for information on becoming a school bus driver. 



Bus #151

6:52 3:10 NHS/LS N Midland Blvd @ Winther Ave (East side of Midland)

6:54 3:12 NHS/LS W Roberts Ave @ N Benewah St

6:56 3:14 NHS/LS W Orchard Ave @ Crocus Ct

6:58 3:16 NHS/LS N Midland Blvd @ Winther Ave (West side of Midland)

7:00 3:18 LS ONLY N Midland Blvd @ Sweetwood Cir 

7:03 3:21 LS ONLY W Blaine Ave @ S Boundary St

  Bus #162

6:52 3:17 NHS/West 456 W Orchard Ave (Orchard Apts)

6:54 3:19 NHS/West 433 Caldwell  Blvd

6:56 3:14 NHS/West N Canyon St @ Winther Blvd

7:00 3:11 NHS/West Davis Ave @ Purple Sage Dr

7:06 2:58 NHS/West W Blaine Ave @ S Skye Dr

Bus #181

6:59 3:09 NHS/LS W Grouse Ave @ N Jefferson St (empty lot)

7:03 3:13 NHS/LS N Fitzwilliam St @ The Park

7:06 3:16 NHS/LS N Middleton Rd @ W Mission Point Dr

Bus #189

7:00 2:57 West only 1st St N @ 2nd Ave N

7:07 3:03 West only 14th Ave N @ 3rd St N

Bus #204

6:42 3:29 NHS/LS 13321 Lone Star Rd

3:28 NHS/LS Lone Star Rd @ S Florida Ave

6:44 3:27 NHS/LS 14498 Indianna Ave

6:46 3:25 NHS/LS 12802Smith Ave

6:48 3:23 NHS/LS 12258 Smith Ave

6:51 3:19 NHS/LS Orchard Ave @ Hensen Dr

6:53 3:21 NHS/LS Midway Rd @ Apple Rose Way

6:54 3:17 NHS/LS Midway Rd @ Big Horn Dr

6:57 3:13 NHS/LS W Roosevelt Ave @ S Rockwell Ave

6:59 3:11 NHS/LS W Roosevelt Ave @ S Tallapoosa River Way

Bus #205 

6:54 3:20 NHS/West 11th Ave S @ 12th St S

6:56 3:18 NHS/West 11th Ave S @ 9th St S

6:58 3:15 NHS/West 5th St S @ 8th Ave S

6:59 3:12 NHS/West 7th Ave S @ 8th St S-moves 8/25/23 from #205

7:01 3:11 NHS/West High St @ N Canyon St

7:10 2:58 NHS ONLY Lone Star Rd @ N Gem St 

Bus #208

6:53 3:14 NHS/LS Smith Ave @ N Bonner St

6:54 3:13 NHS/LS Smith Ave @ N Orchard Heights Way 

6:55 3:10 NHS/LS N Sagehen Way @ W Mnt Pointe Ave

6:57 3:08 LS/NHS W Grouse St @ N Teal St

Bus #210

6:42 3:10 NHS/LS S Midland Blvd @ Aspen Grove St

6:44 2:54 LS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Stanley Creek Pl

6:45 2:53 LS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Millstream Dr

6:46 2:51 LS ONLY Lake Lowell @ S Rising Sun Dr

6:47 3:15 NHS/LS Lake Lowell Ave @ S Carriage Hill Way

6:49 3:16 NHS/LS Lake Lowell Ave @ S Hunt Dog Way

6:50 3:17 NHS/LS Lake Lowell Ave @ Torona Way

6:51 3:19 NHS/LS S Midway Rd @ W Capriana Dr

6:54 3:21 NHS/LS 12780 Iowa Ave

6:56 3:23 NHS/LS Sunny Hun Ln

6:58 3:24 NHS/LS S Midway Rd @ Rivendell Ct 

7:02 3:30 NHS/LS Smith Ave @ N Acapulco Way

7:10 3:14 NHS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Rising Sun Dr

7:11 3:13 NHS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Millstream Dr

7:12 3:12 NHS ONLY Lake Lowell Ave @ S Stanley Creek Pl

Bus #211

6:56 3:10 LS ONLY Lone Star Rd @ N Blue Stone Dr

6:57 3:09 LS ONLY Lone Star Rd @ S Stillwater Ave/N Tiaga Ave

7:05 3:01 NHS ONLY Lone Star Rd @ S Stillwater Ave/N Tiaga Ave

7:06 3:00 NHS ONLY Lone Star Rd @ N Blue Stone Dr

Bus #222

6:58 3:12 NHS/West 7th Ave S @ 8th St S-moves 8/25/23 to #205

6:59 3:11 NHS/West Lone Star Rd @ N Fairview St

7:03 3:07 NHS/West Sunny Ln @ N Borah St

7:04 3:06 NHS/West Sunny Ln @ N Horton St

Bus #227

7:02 3:09 NHS/West E Roosevelt Ave @ S Diamond St

7:04 3:06 NHS/West E Roosevelt Ave @ S Garland St




